
SALISBURY TOWNSHIP 
Lehigh County, Pennsylvania 

Board of Commissioners Meeting 
Regular Meeting Agenda—November 8, 2018 

7:00 PM 
 

 1. Call to Order 
2. Pledge of Allegiance 
3. Notifications: 
 All public sessions of the Salisbury Township Board of Commissioners regular 

meeting are electronically monitored (tape recorded) for the purpose of taking the 
Minutes. Public comment on agenda items will be entertained at the time the item is 
up for vote, non-agenda related public comments will be entertained after the 
agenda. 

 Public Comment Period Policy—Three (3) Minutes Rule 
 

4. Bills Payable – Period 10/20/18 – 11/2/18   
5. Approval of the Minutes –October 25, 2018  
 

 6. New Business 
  A.  ORDINANCES  

1.  Ordinance Amending the Moving Permit Ordinance and Adopting 
Regulations for a Rental Inspection Program in Salisbury Township 

  B.  RESOLUTIONS  
   1. Resolution to Accept the Lehigh Valley 2018 Hazard Mitigation Plan 

  C.  MOTIONS 

1.  Motion to Approve Payment #1 to Insituform Technologies, LLC for the 2018 
Sanitary Sewer System Rehabilitation Mainline Cured-In-Place Pipe Lining 
(CIPPL) Project in the amount of $89,801.87 

2.  Motion to Approve Payment #3 (final) to Barrasso Excavation, Inc. for the 
Water Main Replacement Project in the amount of $357,339.54 

3. Motion to Approve Payment #3 to Kobalt Construction for Lindberg Park 
Phase 3 Contracted Work in the amount of $114,109.56 

4. Motion to Approve Payment #4 to Kobalt Construction for Lindberg Park 
Phase 4 Contracted Work in the amount of $186,963.75 

5. Motion to Approve Change Order #2 for Lindberg Park Phase 3 Contracted 
Work 

6. Motion to Advertise the Public Inspection Period for the Proposed 2019 
Budget 

7. Courtesy of the Floor:  (opportunity for public comment on non-agenda items) 
8. Adjournment 

  * Workshop to follow Regular Meeting 
* Executive Session  
 



Salisbury Township Payment Approval Report - BOC Page:     1

Report dates: 10/20/2018-11/2/2018 Oct 31, 2018  03:44PM

Report Criteria:

Detail report.

Invoice detail records above $0 included.

Paid and unpaid invoices included.

Vendor Name Invoice Number GL Account Number Description Invoice Date Net Invoice Amount Amount Paid Date Paid

911 Rapid Response

911 Rapid Response I-46082 03-412.374 #31-11-Install Chevrons 06/01/18 1,610.00 1,610.00 10/23/18

Total 911 Rapid Response: 1,610.00 1,610.00

American United Life Insurance Co

American United Life Insur 10172018 01-487.158 2018-Nov-life/disability ins coverage 10/17/18 1,684.84 .00

American United Life Insur 10172018 08-487.158 2018-Nov-life/disability ins coverage 10/17/18 219.41 .00

American United Life Insur 10172018 06-487.158 2018-Nov-life/disability ins coverage 10/17/18 219.41 .00

American United Life Insur 10172018 10-487.158 2018-Nov-life/disability ins coverage 10/17/18 43.00 .00

Total American United Life Insurance Co: 2,166.66 .00

Bank of America

Bank of America 10092018 01-401.421 PAPPA Conference-Wilson 10/09/18 235.00 235.00 10/31/18

Bank of America 10092018 01-410.260 PA Crime Prevention Officer's  
Association Annual Conference-Stiles

10/09/18 547.07 547.07 10/31/18

Bank of America 10092018 01-409.240 Heavy Duty TransmissionVAC fan for  
A/C-Police bldg

10/09/18 240.61 240.61 10/31/18

Total Bank of America: 1,022.68 1,022.68

Casey, Christopher

Casey, Christopher 10182018 01-410.421 reimb-Meals for training classes 10/18/18 116.82 .00

Total Casey, Christopher: 116.82 .00

CodeMaster

CodeMaster CDM-014-159 01-413.308 2018-Sept-Plan Review 09/30/18 1,108.00 .00

CodeMaster CDM-014-159 01-413.308 2018-Sept-Comm Plan Review 09/30/18 2,620.00 .00

Total CodeMaster: 3,728.00 .00

Ecco Communications LLC

Ecco Communications LLC 73135 03-412.374 #31-01-Radio repair 08/22/18 223.35 .00

Ecco Communications LLC 73314 03-412.374 #31-12-Antenna repair 09/24/18 49.00 .00

Total Ecco Communications LLC: 272.35 .00

Emmaus, Borough of

Emmaus, Borough of 3382 08-429.532 3Q2018 sewer 10/18/18 4,624.77 .00

Total Emmaus, Borough of: 4,624.77 .00

Fitzgerald & Assoc, T. M.

Fitzgerald & Assoc, T. M. 16644 10-427.302 200 Recycle containers w/lids 10/17/18 2,570.00 .00

Total Fitzgerald & Assoc, T. M.: 2,570.00 .00

GFOA-PA East

GFOA-PA East 10182018 01-402.421 Fraud Prevention & Detection Training
-Ziegenfus

10/18/18 25.00 .00
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Vendor Name Invoice Number GL Account Number Description Invoice Date Net Invoice Amount Amount Paid Date Paid

Total GFOA-PA East: 25.00 .00

GreatAmerica Financial Svcs

GreatAmerica Financial Sv 23569482 01-407.261 Datto Siris 3-PD document storage-
Nov 2018

10/22/18 279.20 .00

GreatAmerica Financial Sv 23569482 06-448.261 Datto Siris 3-PD document storage-
Nov 2018

10/22/18 139.60 .00

GreatAmerica Financial Sv 23569482 08-429.261 Datto Siris 3-PD document storage-
Nov 2018

10/22/18 139.60 .00

GreatAmerica Financial Sv 23569482 10-407.261 Datto Siris 3-PD document storage-
Nov 2018

10/22/18 139.60 .00

Total GreatAmerica Financial Svcs: 698.00 .00

Groundhog Lawn & Landscape

Groundhog Lawn & Landsc 10232018 01-413.317 1704 Cardinal Dr-Cut down trees &  
Hedges along fence

10/23/18 500.00 .00

Groundhog Lawn & Landsc 10232018 01-413.317 2810 Windy Hill-Cleaned up trash in  
street

10/23/18 100.00 .00

Groundhog Lawn & Landsc 10232018 01-413.317 2818 S Pike Ave-Cleaned up yard  
waste

10/23/18 100.00 .00

Groundhog Lawn & Landsc 10232018 01-413.317 2818 S Pike Ave-Mow & Trim 10/23/18 100.00 .00

Total Groundhog Lawn & Landscape: 800.00 .00

Home Depot Credit Services

Home Depot Credit Service 53122 01-436.240 Concrete-Storm Sewer MS4 10/10/18 395.42 395.42 10/22/18

Total Home Depot Credit Services: 395.42 395.42

Inside the Tape LLC

Inside the Tape LLC 08152018 01-410.421 Homicide Investigation Training  
Course-Sabo/Kress/Casey

08/15/18 590.00 .00

Total Inside the Tape LLC: 590.00 .00

Knox Company, The

Knox Company, The 01520766 03-411.240 Knox box Decoders 10/22/18 684.00 .00

Knox Company, The 01520766 01-411.240 Knox box Decoders 10/22/18 396.00 .00

Total Knox Company, The: 1,080.00 .00

Lehigh County Authority

Lehigh County Authority 10222018 08-429.533 3Q18 Sewer 10/22/18 8,457.86 .00

Total Lehigh County Authority: 8,457.86 .00

LYNX Computer Technologies

LYNX Computer Technolo 123791-IN 01-410.261 2 Desktop Computers 10/26/18 3,390.00 .00

LYNX Computer Technolo 574116 01-407.319 Office 365 subscription 10/24/18 7.98 .00

LYNX Computer Technolo 574116 06-448.319 Office 365 subscription 10/24/18 4.00 .00

LYNX Computer Technolo 574116 08-429.319 Office 365 subscription 10/24/18 4.00 .00

LYNX Computer Technolo 574116 10-407.319 Office 365 subscription 10/24/18 4.00 .00

Total LYNX Computer Technologies: 3,409.98 .00

Mid-Atlantic Fire & Air Corp.

Mid-Atlantic Fire & Air Corp 62773 03-412.374 Air compressor system service 08/23/18 803.00 .00

Mid-Atlantic Fire & Air Corp 62776 03-412.374 Air compressor upgrade 08/24/18 750.00 .00
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Vendor Name Invoice Number GL Account Number Description Invoice Date Net Invoice Amount Amount Paid Date Paid

Total Mid-Atlantic Fire & Air Corp.: 1,553.00 .00

Moyer, Charlotte

Moyer, Charlotte 10222018 01-322.850 Refund-Moving Permit 10/22/18 10.00 .00

Total Moyer, Charlotte: 10.00 .00

MP Outfitters

MP Outfitters 29352-5 01-410.238 Pants/Jacket/Socks-Stiles 10/19/18 101.47 .00

Total MP Outfitters: 101.47 .00

NFPA

NFPA 7341136Y 03-412.421 Fire Prevention materials 09/27/18 1,935.00 .00

NFPA 7341136Y 03-411.421 Fire Prevention materials 09/27/18 687.81 .00

Total NFPA: 2,622.81 .00

Patten, Ronald C.

Patten, Ronald C. 10232018 01-410.242 reimb-TLR Remote switch plug &  
Door/Switch assembly

10/23/18 115.47 .00

Total Patten, Ronald C.: 115.47 .00

PBL fire Apparatus Services LLC

PBL fire Apparatus Service 5687 03-412.374 #31-31-Aerial repairs 09/06/18 406.09 .00

PBL fire Apparatus Service 5692 03-412.374 #31-31-Heat Shrink tubing-Sensor for  
rung alignment

09/13/18 739.16 .00

PBL fire Apparatus Service 5724 03-411.374 #20-11-LED Cabinet lighting/Deck  
gun/Pump panel pull handles

10/15/18 1,393.76 .00

PBL fire Apparatus Service 5725 03-411.374 #20-61-water gauge 10/16/18 1,377.43 .00

PBL fire Apparatus Service 5726 03-411.374 #20-62-Master switch-Lights 10/16/18 437.14 .00

PBL fire Apparatus Service 5727 03-411.374 #20-62-Auto eject 10/17/18 1,585.79 .00

PBL fire Apparatus Service 5732 03-411.374 #20-62-Master switch-Radio 10/22/18 1,040.09 .00

PBL fire Apparatus Service 5733 03-411.374 #20-51-Auto eject & wire for thermal  
camera

10/23/18 1,511.09 .00

Total PBL fire Apparatus Services LLC: 8,490.55 .00

PenTeleData

PenTeleData B3377655 03-411.320 Cable-Oct 2018 10/24/18 59.95 .00

PenTeleData B3386327 01-401.320 Acct#3042745-Cable modem rental -
Oct 2018

10/24/18 124.95 .00

Total PenTeleData: 184.90 .00

Petty Cash

Petty Cash 10092018 01-401.315 mileage to meetings/refreshments for  
School District meeting

10/09/18 84.66 84.66 10/29/18

Petty Cash 10092018 01-401.325 postage due on utility invoices 10/09/18 .50 .50 10/29/18

Petty Cash 10092018 01-436.315 tolls-MS4 Report to DEP 10/09/18 10.80 10.80 10/29/18

Petty Cash 10092018 01-410.315 tolls-Palansky 10/09/18 17.50 17.50 10/29/18

Petty Cash 10092018 01-452.315 mileage to municipal Recreation  
Program & Facilities

10/09/18 24.30 24.30 10/29/18

Total Petty Cash: 137.76 137.76

PPL Electric Utilities

PPL Electric Utilities 10182018 03-411.320 82900-03000 10/18/18 489.30 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 10182018 08-429.361 35530-02004 10/18/18 28.97 .00
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Vendor Name Invoice Number GL Account Number Description Invoice Date Net Invoice Amount Amount Paid Date Paid

PPL Electric Utilities 10182018 01-451.361 63580-10005 10/18/18 39.50 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 10182018 01-409.361 61089-84001 10/18/18 522.64 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 10182018 01-409.361 92051-48008 10/18/18 960.73 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 10182018 01-409.361 70730-17005 10/18/18 816.15 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 10182018 35-433.362 49130-02001 10/18/18 44.66 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 10222018 35-433.362 99940-01007 10/22/18 36.25 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 10222018 35-433.362 05340-01002 10/22/18 36.18 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 10222018 35-433.362 53875-61001 10/22/18 36.15 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 10222018 01-451.361 10550-10002 10/22/18 35.76 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 10222018 01-451.361 93760-01007 10/22/18 28.67 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 10222018 08-429.361 82960-01000 10/22/18 30.10 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 10222018 08-429.361 33760-14008 10/22/18 29.08 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 10252018 08-429.361 64170-11008 10/25/18 31.59 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 10252018 08-429.361 20380-10009 10/25/18 29.15 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 10252018 35-433.362 89989-11003 10/25/18 35.76 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 10252018 08-429.361 21780-10003 10/25/18 32.40 .00

Total PPL Electric Utilities: 3,263.04 .00

RCN

RCN 10162018 01-410.315 2018-Nov-High Speed Internet 10/16/18 158.00 .00

Total RCN: 158.00 .00

Rehm Sr., Timothy J.

Rehm Sr., Timothy J. 10242018 01-430.192 2018 Boot/clothing allowance 10/24/18 203.45 .00

Total Rehm Sr., Timothy J.: 203.45 .00

Republic Services #282

Republic Services #282 3-0282-9282011 10-427.300 2018-Oct-service 10/15/18 89,703.92 .00

Republic Services #282 3-0282-9282011 10-427.303 3-recycle rolloff @ drop off centers 10/15/18 675.00 .00

Total Republic Services #282: 90,378.92 .00

Sabo, Donald

Sabo, Donald 10192018 01-410.238 Suits/shirts/ties 10/19/18 160.67 .00

Total Sabo, Donald: 160.67 .00

Singles, Darrell

Singles, Darrell 10252018 01-430.192 2018-Uniform Allowance 10/25/18 69.99 .00

Singles, Darrell 10302018 01-406.171 2018-Health Reimbursement 10/30/18 30.00 .00

Total Singles, Darrell: 99.99 .00

Sinko, Michael

Sinko, Michael 10242018 01-409.192 2018-Boot/Clothing Allowance 10/24/18 250.00 .00

Total Sinko, Michael: 250.00 .00

Sodexo Inc & Affiliates

Sodexo Inc & Affiliates 355460 01-410.315 Refreshments for Arsen Training  
Class

10/12/18 127.10 .00

Total Sodexo Inc & Affiliates: 127.10 .00

Sopka, Cynthia

Sopka, Cynthia 10162018 01-414.315 mileage to various mtgs/parking 10/16/18 65.59 .00
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Vendor Name Invoice Number GL Account Number Description Invoice Date Net Invoice Amount Amount Paid Date Paid

Sopka, Cynthia 10162018 01-414.315 mileage to various mtgs/parking 10/16/18 35.79 .00

Total Sopka, Cynthia: 101.38 .00

Staples Advantage

Staples Advantage 3393542917 01-409.240 Windex/Lysol all purpose cleaner 10/18/18 96.38 .00

Total Staples Advantage: 96.38 .00

Stotz/Fatzinger Office Supply

Stotz/Fatzinger Office Sup 219976 01-402.240 Calendar planner 10/25/18 20.80 .00

Stotz/Fatzinger Office Sup 220533 01-414.240 pocket file folders/file folders/packing  
tape

10/23/18 77.68 .00

Stotz/Fatzinger Office Sup 220915 01-401.240 Copy paper/envelopes/filler  
paper/pens

10/29/18 197.51 .00

Total Stotz/Fatzinger Office Supply: 295.99 .00

Suburban Propane-2022

Suburban Propane-2022 72375 01-401.231 diesel 10/12/18 27.37 .00

Suburban Propane-2022 72375 01-410.231 diesel 10/12/18 795.77 .00

Suburban Propane-2022 72375 01-430.231 diesel 10/12/18 823.13 .00

Suburban Propane-2022 72375 06-448.231 diesel 10/12/18 145.26 .00

Suburban Propane-2022 72375 08-429.231 diesel 10/12/18 145.26 .00

Suburban Propane-2022 72375 03-413.231 diesel 10/12/18 168.42 .00

Suburban Propane-2022 72412 01-401.231 diesel 10/23/18 28.50 .00

Suburban Propane-2022 72412 01-410.231 diesel 10/23/18 828.83 .00

Suburban Propane-2022 72412 01-430.231 diesel 10/23/18 857.36 .00

Suburban Propane-2022 72412 06-448.231 diesel 10/23/18 151.29 .00

Suburban Propane-2022 72412 08-429.231 diesel 10/23/18 151.29 .00

Suburban Propane-2022 72412 03-413.231 diesel 10/23/18 175.41 .00

Suburban Propane-2022 805206 01-401.231 unleaded 10/11/18 33.67 .00

Suburban Propane-2022 805206 01-410.231 unleaded 10/11/18 978.94 .00

Suburban Propane-2022 805206 01-430.231 unleaded 10/11/18 1,012.61 .00

Suburban Propane-2022 805206 06-448.231 unleaded 10/11/18 178.70 .00

Suburban Propane-2022 805206 08-429.231 unleaded 10/11/18 178.70 .00

Suburban Propane-2022 805206 03-413.231 unleaded 10/11/18 207.18 .00

Suburban Propane-2022 805253 01-401.231 unleaded 10/23/18 32.76 .00

Suburban Propane-2022 805253 01-410.231 unleaded 10/23/18 952.59 .00

Suburban Propane-2022 805253 01-430.231 unleaded 10/23/18 985.35 .00

Suburban Propane-2022 805253 06-448.231 unleaded 10/23/18 173.89 .00

Suburban Propane-2022 805253 08-429.231 unleaded 10/23/18 173.89 .00

Suburban Propane-2022 805253 03-413.231 unleaded 10/23/18 201.61 .00

Total Suburban Propane-2022: 9,407.78 .00

Times News

Times News I00446753-101020 01-401.341 Ad: Invitation to bid-Riverside Dr  
Sanitary Sewer System Pump Station

10/18/18 353.08 .00

Times News I00447092-101720 01-401.341 Ad: 10/17/18-Amending Chapter 11 of  
Housing Ordinance

10/18/18 94.12 .00

Total Times News: 447.20 .00

U.S. BANK Phil

U.S. BANK Phil 1296966 01-492.200 2016 G O Bond-Dec 2018 P&I pmt 10/25/18 153,460.18 .00

U.S. BANK Phil 1296966 06-241203 2016 G O Bond-Dec 2018 P&I pmt 10/25/18 137,750.00 .00

U.S. BANK Phil 1296966 06-472.203 2016 G O Bond-Dec 2018 P&I pmt 10/25/18 36,687.67 .00

U.S. BANK Phil 1296966 08-241203 2016 G O Bond-Dec 2018 P&I pmt 10/25/18 44,400.00 .00

U.S. BANK Phil 1296966 08-472.203 2016 G O Bond-Dec 2018 P&I pmt 10/25/18 12,578.40 .00
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Total U.S. BANK Phil: 384,876.25 .00

UGI Utilities Inc.

UGI Utilities Inc. 10182018 01-409.230 411001980555 10/18/18 105.45 105.45 10/29/18

UGI Utilities Inc. 10222018 01-409.230 411001979581 10/22/18 315.15 315.15 10/29/18

UGI Utilities Inc. 10222018 01-409.230 411001980316 10/22/18 89.13 89.13 10/29/18

UGI Utilities Inc. 10222018 01-409.230 411000866649 10/22/18 36.62 36.62 10/29/18

Total UGI Utilities Inc.: 546.35 546.35

Verizon

Verizon 1025201803 08-429.320 2018-Oct-868-8310-Cardinal Dr Pump  
Stn

10/25/18 36.48 .00

Total Verizon: 36.48 .00

Warehouse Battery Outlet Inc

Warehouse Battery Outlet I 403729 01-410.241 AA NI-MH 2500 MAH Batteries 10/25/18 26.10 .00

Total Warehouse Battery Outlet Inc: 26.10 .00

Western Salisbury Fire Company

Western Salisbury Fire Co 10082018 03-412.374 #31-12-Deisel exhaust fluid 10/08/18 24.94 .00

Western Salisbury Fire Co 10242018 03-412.240 Smoke Alarm & batteries 10/24/18 187.35 .00

Total Western Salisbury Fire Company: 212.29 .00

Witmer Public Safety Group

Witmer Public Safety Grou 1871583 03-412.374 Fuel cap 06/27/18 19.00 .00

Total Witmer Public Safety Group: 19.00 .00

ZOLL Medical Corporation

ZOLL Medical Corporation 2762316 01-410.210 AED/AED pads/CPR-D Pads 10/16/18 5,611.35 .00

Total ZOLL Medical Corporation: 5,611.35 .00

Grand Totals: 541,101.22 3,712.21

Report Criteria:

Detail report.

Invoice detail records above $0 included.

Paid and unpaid invoices included.
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GL Acct Invoice Net Amount Paid Date Paid

Vendor Name Invoice Number Description Number Date Invoice Amt

General Fund

Total General Fund: 184,270.06 2,102.21

Fire Fund

Total Fire Fund: 16,765.87 1,610.00

Water Fund

Total Water Fund: 175,449.82 .00

Sewer Fund

Total Sewer Fund: 71,290.95 .00

Refuse & Recycling Fund

Total Refuse & Recycling Fund: 93,135.52 .00

Highway Aid Fund

Total Highway Aid Fund: 189.00 .00

Grand Totals: 541,101.22 3,712.21

                             Date: ___________________________________________________

                       President: ______________________________________________________

Board of Commissioners



 

TOWNSHIP OF SALISBURY 
LEHIGH COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA 

MINUTES FROM THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS 
October 25, 2018 

REGULAR MEETING – 7:00 PM 
 

The Public Meeting of the Salisbury Township Board of Commissioners was held on the above 
date in the Township Municipal Building located at 2900 South Pike Avenue, Allentown, Lehigh 
County, Pennsylvania. 
 
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE 
 
Commissioner Martucci asked everyone to rise and recite the Pledge of Allegiance, followed by a 
short period of silence and reflection. 
 
CALL TO ORDER 
 
Commissioner Martucci called the meeting to order at 7:00 p.m. 
 
Commissioner Martucci turned the proceedings over to Ms. Cathy Bonaskiewich, Township 
Manager. 
 
ROLL CALL 
 
Board Members Present:  
Robert Martucci, Jr., President  
Debra Brinton, Vice-President  
James Seagreaves, President Pro-Tempore  
Joanne Ackerman  
Rodney Conn 
 
Staff Present: 
Cathy Bonaskiewich, Township Manager  
Paul Ziegenfus, Finance Director 
John Andreas, Director of Public Works  
Allen Stiles, Chief of Police  
Don Sabo, Police Sergeant 
Cynthia Sopka, Director of Planning & Zoning – EXCUSED  
Sandy Nicolo, Code Enforcement Officer, MS4 Coordinator  
John Ashley, Esquire, rep of Davison & McCarthy, Township Solicitor  
David Tettemer, rep of Keystone Consulting Engineers, Township Engineer 
 

NOTIFICATION 
 

Ms. Bonaskiewich informed the attendees that all sessions of the Salisbury Township Board of 
Commissioners regular meetings are recorded electronically for the purpose of taking the Minutes.  



 

All public comments on agenda items will be taken prior to the vote.  All public commented related 
to non-agenda items will be taken after the agenda has been satisfied. 
 
Ms. Bonaskiewich reminded everyone of the three-minutes rule and asked that anyone who wishes 
to speak, come to the podium, announce oneself, and sign-in with name and address so as to assist 
Township administration with follow-ups. 
 

APPROVAL OF THE LIST OF FINANCIAL REPORT AND BILLS PAYABLE  
 
Motion by Commissioner Conn, seconded by Commissioner Brinton, to approve the 